Maxwell Technologies, Inc.
Global Headquarters
3888 Calle Fortunada
San Diego, CA 92123
USA
Phone: +1 (858) 503-3300
Fax: +1 (858) 503-3301
Maxwell Technologies GmbH
Leopoldstrasse 244
80807 Münich
Germany
Phone: +49 (0)89 4161403 0
Fax: +49 (0)89 4161403 99
Maxwell Technologies
Korea Co., Ltd
17, Dongtangiheung-ro
681beon-gil,
Giheung-gu, Yongin-si
Gyeonggi-do
17102
Republic of Korea
Phone: +82 31 239 0721
Fax: +82 31 286 6767
Maxwell Technologies
(Shanghai) Trading Co., Ltd
Room 1005, 1006 and 1007
No. 1898, Gonghexin Road,
Jing An District, Shanghai 200072
P.R. China
Phone: +86 21 3680 4600
Fax: +86 21 3680 4699
Date: February 26, 2020
Subject: End of Life notification
Dear Distributor,
We have conducted a careful review of Maxwell’s Ultracapacitor business and have made the
determination to discontinue a number of products. Pursuant to the Distributor Agreement between Digi-
Key Corporation and Maxwell Technologies, Inc. dated March 28, 2012, as amended March 28, 2012,
March 28, 2013, May 13, 2013, September 5, 2013, March 28, 2014, September 5, 2014, March 28,
2015, March 28, 2016, June 16, 2016, February 24, 2017, November 7, 2017, March 28, 2018, June 8,
2018, and March 13, 2019, this letter serves as a formal notification to you of our decision to end of life
the products noted in the enclosed list.
We sincerely appreciate your business and ask for your understanding with respect to any
inconvenience caused by these product discontinuations. We hope that this notification enables you to
make alternative arrangements and are offering you the opportunity to place a last-time purchase,
subject to final acceptance by Maxwell.
Type of Change: End-of-Life Notification.
Description of change: Products to be discontinued.
Reason For Change: Product portfolio optimization.
Original Notification Date: February 26, 2020
Revised Notification Date: Not Applicable
Last order date (non-cancellable): March 27, 2020, subject to final acceptance by Maxwell.
Last delivery date: Q4 2020
Enclosed: List of End-of-Life Products
Kind regards,
Hrvoje Zupanovic, UCAP Business Management
Maxwell Technologies, Inc. | USA
3888 Calle Fortunada  | San Diego, California 92123
Part Number Model Description / Rating Product available
Date
Medium Cells (310F - 360F) Status
108755 BCAP0310 P270 T10 2.7V, 310F, Radial End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
108756 BCAP0350 E270 T11 2.7V, 350F, Radial End of Life 134061 BCAP0350 P270 S18 2.7V, 350F, snap-in Immediate
108860 BCAP0350 E270 T13 2.7V, 350F, Radial, Long Term End of Life 134061 BCAP0350 P270 S18 2.7V, 350F, snap-in Immediate
Medium Cell Modules
108724 BMOD0058 E016 B02 Plastic molded case, 16V, 58F,
Passive End of Life 135808 BMOD0058 E016 C02 Plastic molded case, 16V, 58F,
Passive June 2020
129093 BMOD0006 E160 B02 Plastic molded case, 160V, 5.8F,
Passive End of Life 133855 BMOD0006 E160 C02 Plastic molded case, 160V,
5.8F, Passive Immediate
Large Cells
108387-1 BCAP3000 P270 K04 2.7V, 3000F  K04 threaded End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
130135 BCAP3000 P270 K05 2.7V, 3000F K05 weldable End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
133990 BCAP3400 P270 K04 2.7V, 3400F  K04 threaded End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
134873 BCAP3400 P270 K05 2.7V, 3400F K05 weldable End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
134144 BCAP3400 P300 K04 3.0V, 3400F  K04 threaded End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
134874 BCAP3400 P300 K05 3.0V, 3400F K05 weldable End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
16V Modules
108980B BMOD0500 P016 B02 16V, 500F, Passive End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
109005B BMOD0500 P016 B01 16V, 500F, Active End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
48V Modules
130584 BMOD0165 P048 C01 48V, 165F, Active End of Life n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
104995 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
106841 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
106840 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Replacement or Equivalent productNotification
CONTACT, SOLID, PIN, DEUTSCH
End of LifeCONNECTOR, RECPT, 4 PIN, DEUTSCH
WEDGELCK, CONN, FOR 4 PIN RECPT
48V Module Connectors / Kits Description